
Maximum Minimum Rate Schedule

FTS
10.5825$      1/ -$                Reservation 2/

FTS
0.0055$        0.0055$              Commodity

ITS
0.3534$        0.0055$              Commodity 3/

FTS, ITS, and PALS
0.3534$        0.0055$              Overrun

1/ Rate Schedule FTS Maximum rate is applied per dekatherm, per month.

2/ Rate Schedule FTS Maxmimum volumetric rate is $0.3479.

3/ Rate Schedule PALS Maximum and Minimum Daily Access Rates are equivalent to
Rate Schedule ITS Commodity Maximum and Minimum Rates.

Receipts at 
or West of 

Highway 789
Receipts East of 

Highway 789

Base Shippers
0.00% 0.40% 4/

0.05% 0.05%

0.05% 0.45%

Phase I Expansion Shippers
0.42% 0.47% 4/

0.05% 0.05%

0.47% 0.52%

4/ Fuel Gas and L&U are not applicable to services under Rate Schedule PALS.
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L&U
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